

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPT No. 138 of 2025****ANKUSH AGRAWAL versus UNION OF INDIA****Order Sheet**

16/09/2025	Mr. Mohit Kumar, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Neeraj Baghel, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Ramakant Mishra, D.S.G.I. for UOI/ Respondent No.1 on advance copy. Mr. Ajay Kumrani, counsel for respondents No. 2 to 6 on advance copy. Heard. Issue notice to respondents on payment of process fee within a week. Since respondents have entered their appearance on behalf of their respective parties on advance copy, issuance of notice to them is dispensed with. As prayed by learned counsel for respondents No. 2 to 6, three day's time is granted enabling him to file reply of

Ayushi	I.A. No.1/2025, application for stay of re-assessment proceedings initiated vide notice under Section 148 of the Income Tax Act, 1961. SD/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
--------	---