

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPT No. 138 of 2025****ANKUSH AGRAWAL *versus* UNION OF INDIA****Order Sheet**

12/03/2026	Mr. Mohit Kumar, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Ajay Kumarani, on behalf of Mr. Ajay Choudhary, counsel for the respondent. As prayed by Mr. Kumrani, call the matter in the week after next. Sd/- Rakesh Mohan Pandey Judge
Nadim	