

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPT No. 138 of 2025****ANKUSH AGRAWAL *versus* UNION OF INDIA****Order Sheet**

23/03/2026	Shri Mohit Kumar, Advocate for the petitioner/s. Shri Amitesh Kumar Pandey, CGC for respondent No.1. Shri Vijay Chawla, Advocate holding the brief of Shri Amit Chaudhari, Advocate for respondents No.2 to 6. At the request of counsel for the petitioner, call this matter in the next week. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge

Nimmi